Revised Settlement Terms (RST) within 15 working days from the date of the 

IC meeting in terms of Regulation 13(2)(c) of the SEBI (Settlement 

Proceedings) Regulations, 2018. Pursuant to the IC meeting, the applicants 

vide email dated June 23, 2025 submitted the Revised Settlement Terms 

(RST) proposing ₹ 34,57,145/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lakhs Fifty Seven 

Thousand One Hundred Forty Five Only) as the Indicative Amount. 

8. As the RST proposed by the applicants was in line with the settlement terms 

formulated as per SEBI (Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 2018, the 

matter was recommended for settlement. 

9. The matter was placed before the High Powered Advisory Committee